Filed For Record 240 pce,

JOHNSON COUNTY 0CT 23 2023
COMMISSIONERS COURT  comty gt oo o o
Byco tyS[ rk, J hdoéou T

DEPUTY
Christopher Boedeker Rick Baﬁley Kcnny'Ht_)well Mike White Larry qul!ey
County Judge Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner
Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ ORDER 2023-85
COUNTY OF JOHNSON §

ORDER APPROVING THE JOHNSON COUNTY TREASURER’S REPORT

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer’s
Report be submitted at least once a month to the Commissioners Court at a regular term;
and

WHEREAS, the Johnson County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the
Treasurer’s Report submitted for approval on October 23, 2023 which is attached hereto
as Exhibit A and has determined that the Treasurer’s Report is correct.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that the Johnson County Treasurer’s Report which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A is approved as presented by the Johnson County Treasurer to
the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas and this Order Approving the
Johnson County Treasurer’s Report and attached Exhibit A are to be entered into the
Minutes.



GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND THE SEAL OF JOHNSON COUNTY THIS,
23R DAY OF OCTOBER 2023.

(ol lfe

Chr opher Boedeker, Johnson County Judge
Voted: yes, no, abstained

Rick"B;ile Comm. Pct. 1 T I{ennﬁ)ﬂgwell, Comm. Pect. 2
Voted: v ye no,  abstained Voted: v/ yes, no, abstained

Lt e

fike White, JComm. Pct. 3
Voted: ,/ yes, no, abstained Voted:

odlley, Comm. Pct.
yes, no, abstained
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Exhibit A

Treasurers Financial Report

County Treasurer & Chief Investment Officer

Kathy M. Blackwell

September 2023

First Financial Bank Accounts

r Account Number Account Title Begihr’llng Balance Deposits Disbursements Ending Balahce_I
XX6198 General Fund $11,247,989.78 $13,190,822.89 §12,768,068.35 $11,670,744.32
ccc XX6545  Treasurer Clearing Account (ccc) $470,927.41 $359,707.98 $403,286.79 $427,348.60
MMA XXXXXXX7448  Money Market Account $45,641,933.66 $193,652.33 $5,000 ooo 00 $40,835,585.99
HRA  XXXXXXX3389 Health Reimbursement Account $$ $0.00 $6,522.02 $5,522.92 $0.00
EBA XXXXXXX0020 Employee Benefits Account $0.00 $197.241.33 $104,241.33 $93,000.00
8600 XXXXXXX8311  Non-Interest Grants $0.00 $0.00 © 50.00 $0.00

I Total Checking $11,718,917.19 $13,550,530.87 $13,171,355.14 $12,098,092.92 |

Cash Balance by Fund

[ Fund Account Title Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance |
0100 General Fund $2,557,953.83 $7,754,980.22 $8,444,234.63 $1,868,695.42
0110 Health Reimbursement Account FUND $249,131.05 §3,311.47 $8,936.44 $243,506.08
0119 Healthcare Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0140 Law Library $166,139.95 $10,770.55 $7,951.84 $168,958.66
0150 Road & Bridge #1 $194,959.93 $248,395.26 $311,858.13 ' $132,497.06
0160 Road & Bridge #2 $270,942.59 $245,044.30 $323,270.79 $192,716.10
0170 Road & Bridge #3 $52,136.86 $148,486.94 $167,603.64 $33,020.16
0180 Road & Bridge #4 $88,614.27 $465,995.05 $372,090.89 $182,518.43
0210 Records Mgt - Co Clerk $0.00 " 50.00 ' $0.00 $0.00
0212 Records Mgmt & Preservation Co Clk $257,235.77 $5,032.27 $0.00 $262,268.04
0214 Records Mgmt & Preserrvation Dst Clk $128,447.78 $7,592.92 $0.00 $136,040.70
0216 Records Mgmt & Preservation Recording $379,455.76 $31,874.49  $9,468.74 $401,861.51
0220 Records Mgt - County $0.00 50.00 T 50,00 $0.00
0225 Vital Statistics Preservation $41,560.17 $793.04 $0.00 $42,353.21
0240 Election Services Contracts $623,168.65 $16,642.89 $0.00 $639,811.54
0250 STOP Federal Forfeitures $4,803.18 $10.06 $0.00 $4,813.24
0260 DA Forferture Funds $128,527.48 3259 19 50 00 $128,796.67
0270 JOCO Seizure Funds $3,090.81 $6.47 50.00 $3,007.28
0280 Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $6,275.14 $13.14 50.00 $6,268.28
0300 Specual Crlmes Ops $624,751.64 $‘I 308 48 $0.00 $626,060.12
0320 Special Crimes Seizures $356,965.09 $747.33 $186.00 $357,526.42
0330 JAEP $70,860.72 $70,747.59 $13,188.82 $128,419.49
0340 Juvenile Case Manager Fund $26,357.32 $1,251.63 $4,105.16 $23,503.79
0350 Juvenile Probation Fees $66,415.73 $1,773.36 50.00 $68,189.09
0355 Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution Fund $1,375.13 $2.88 50.00 $1,378.01
0360 JP #1 Technology $75,502.09 '5430.42 $800.68 $75,131.83
0370 JP #2 Technology $43,045.63 5238.88  $963.72 $42,320.79
0380 JP #3 Technology $86,901.40 $428.68 $638.50 $86,691.58
0390 JP #4 Technology $99,500.98 $455.86 $400.36 $99,556.48
0395 County Specialty Court $44,406.02 $1,762.84 50.00 '$46,168.86
0400 Courthouse Security $217,692.33 $11,608.10 $375.00 $228,925.43
0410 Justice Court Security 599,093.31 $216.96 $0.00 $99,310.27
0415 Court Facility Fund $99,361.79 $6,167.78 $0.00 $105,529.57
0420 Custodial Funds $45,202.33 $1,873.24 $5,055.35 $42,020.22
0425 Language Access Fund $31, 53? 21 $1, 881 00 $0. 00 $33,4;18A21
0430 Court Reporter Service Fund $130,964.92 $7,974.36 $0.00 '$138,939.28
0435 Judicial Education & Support $4,511.11 8249 45 $0.00 $4,760.56
0450 Co Clerk Records Preservation $359,695.20 $31,903.35 $0.00 $391,508.55
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0450
0470
0480
0430
0500
0530
0550
0555
0590
0600

0800

0880
0890
0895
0970
1020
1110
3150
7050
7060
7061
7062
7066
7067

7068

7069
7070
7071
7072
8180
8300
8400
8710
8820
8821
" 9260

Dist Clerk Records Preservation
Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund
Court Records Preservation Fund
Dst Crt Records Technology Fund
Pecan Valley MHMR

Capital Murder Fund

Indigent Health Care

Opioid Remediation

Unclaimed Money

Right of Way F.und

LEC.[ntérest & Sinking

Criminé[ State Fees-Fund
Historical Commission

Veterans Service Juror Donations
Fee Officers Fund '
Pre-Trial Bond Supervision
Special Crimes dps

DA Hot Check Fees

Cons;truclion Projects

Software Project

Burleson Sub CH Construction
Sheriff Office Renbvation

Storm Damage Repa-ir. Construclioﬁ
911 Call Center

Building Maintenance Workshop
Evidence Processing Bdildihg
Guinn Chillers

Law Enforcement Software

Fleet Maintenaﬁce Renovétion
Homeland Security Grant Program

_ HAVA Grant

Cities Readiness Grant
Critical Response
American Rescue Plan Act Fund

Local Assistance & Tribal Consistency Fur

Bullet Resistant Shield Grant

$82,775.26
$12,780.10
$293,748.62
$236,005.36
$18,716.42
$265,856.10
$256,876.54
$129,377.23
$18,327.95
$101,233.99
$5,086.98
$140,106.89
$65,051.88
$11,229.47
(5445 .441.83)
$432,347.12
'$189,003.32
$11,564.64
5000
$149,442.06
$0.00
$165,846.19
$0.00
$921,772.65
$230,412.48
$2.78

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$80,096.67
$1,821.65
$0.00
$137,366.09
$100,000.00
$0.00

$215.84
$431.69
$675.23
$559.29
$39.20
$43,128.51
$17,474.30
© 5270.97
s11.00
$57,998.37
$2,389.01
$70,927.79
$136.24
$751.89
$567,201.07
$23,141.01
$605.47
$324.52
 50.00
$312.99
'$0.00
$0.00
5000
$1,028.12
$482.58
$0.01
$0.00
50.00
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$28,064.54
 50.00
$3,130,490.00
$11,532.80
$130,490.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$38,027.00
$68,198.23
$0.00
$0.00
$28,272.00
$0.00
$786.73
$13.23
$120.00
$561,901.92
$15,343.96
$6,276.11
5000
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$127,471.63
$0.00
$1,753.00
'~ 50.00
$0.00
$0.00
50,00
$0.00
$0.00
$80,096.67

$11,801.43

$0.00
$2,026,385.75

$0.00

© $130,490.00

$62,991.10
$13,211.79
$294,423.85
$236,564.65
$18,755.62
$270,957.61
$206,152.61
$129,648.20
$18,338.95
$130,960.36
$7.475.99
$210,245.95
$65,174.89
$11,861.36
(5420,142.68)
$440,144.17
$183,332.68
$11,889.16
© $0.00
$149,755.05
$0.00
$38,374.56
5000
$921,947.77
$230,895.06
$2.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$18,084.76
$0.00
$1,241,470.34
$111,532.80
$0.00

Total General Fund

$11,247,989.78

$13,190,822.89

$12,768,068.35

$11,670,744.32

Outstanding Indebtedness

Outstanding Amount  2/15/2024 Payment  8/15/2024 Payment  Ending Balance

County

$130,741,708.00

$91,485,735.15

$97,660,035.14

Johnson County CO Series 2015 $ 2,279,687.20 | $ 1,121,584.80 § 19,051.20 | § 1,139,051.20
Johnson County GO Series 2021 $ 17,402,160.00 353,020.00 $ 150,020.00 | § 16,899,120.00
$ 19,681,847.20 $1,643,676.00 ] 18,038,171.20
Bank Collateral
First Financial Bank / Pledged Collateral: . Orig FaceValue.  ParValue  BookValue MarketValue

$84,869,001.65

Tax Office

$1,500,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,477,361.03

$1,426,171.95

Totals

$132,241,708.00

$92,985,735.15

$99,137,396.17

$86,295,173.60

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: 134.026
COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM.

(2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
(3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.

FY2023 Treasurers Financial Statement

(a) At least once a month at a regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:
(1) money received and disbursed;
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| certify the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

fitho, 1] Lot o1 i3 f202%

T
Kfthy M. B ;a,cjwe ! Date
Johnson Couhty Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT COMMIISSIONERS COURT
IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS
IN THE HANDS OF KATHY BLACKWELL IN REGULAR SESSION
TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS OCTOBER TERM 2023

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constltutlng the

entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the éb 5 day of _{/*. , 2023.
at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Kathy Blackwell,

Treasurer of Johnson County, for SEPTEMBER 2023, and finding the same correct, entered an order in

the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as $11,670,744.32

Chri}&’épher Boedeker, County Judge

2 o S el
/ﬁ{k Bailey, Commissi r,Pctl Ken : mmlssmner Pct. 2
A Aty / /y%
Mike White, Contthissioner, Pct. 3 Ld::ﬁv'Woo‘II/v_._Coﬁnmmsroner Pct. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Christopher Boedeker, County Judge and County
Commissioners of said Johnson County, each respectively, on this theJﬁ day of ﬂ/fAD/O & ,A.D. 2023.

April Lopg, County‘C1erk an N
Clerk of the Comrmss:onegourt in ¥ ;

Johnson County, Texas.
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