

JOHNSON COUNTY

OCT 23 2023

COMMISSIONERS COURT

April Long County Clerk, Johnson County Texas

Christopher Boedeker County Judge

Rick Bailey Commissioner Precinct 1

Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2

Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3

Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

§ § §

ORDER 2023-85

ORDER APPROVING THE JOHNSON COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT

WHEREAS, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer's Report be submitted at least once a month to the Commissioners Court at a regular term; and

WHEREAS, the Johnson County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the Treasurer's Report submitted for approval on October 23, 2023 which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and has determined that the Treasurer's Report is correct.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, that the Johnson County Treasurer's Report which is attached hereto as Exhibit A is approved as presented by the Johnson County Treasurer to the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas and this Order Approving the Johnson County Treasurer's Report and attached Exhibit A are to be entered into the Minutes.

GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND THE SEAL OF JOHNSON COUNTY THIS, 23RD DAY OF OCTOBER 2023.

Oh Ret	
Christopher Boedeker,	Johnson County Judge
Voted: _/ yes,	_ no, abstained
4/10//	10 1
	Ka 11-2118
purply	- Sh Hour
Rick Bailey Comm. Pct. 1	Kenns Howell, Comm. Pct. 2
Voted: <u>ve</u> , <u>no</u> , <u>abstained</u>	Voted: yes, no, abstained
Milellate	Treese Colley
Mike White, Comm. Pct. 3	Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4
Voted: yes, no, abstained	Voted: V yes, no, abstained
ATTEST. April and Court of Clark	TEAS LA

Exhibit A

Treasurers Financial Report









First Financial Bank Accounts

Account Number		Account Title	Beginning Balance	Deposits	Disbursements	Ending Balance	
	XX6198	General Fund	\$11,247,989.78	\$13,190,822.89	\$12,768,068.35	\$11,670,744.32	
CCC	XX6545	Treasurer Clearing Account (CCC)	\$470,927.41	\$359,707.98	\$403,286.79	\$427,348.60	
MMA	XXXXXXX7448	Money Market Account	\$45,641,933.66	\$193,652.33	\$5,000,000.00	\$40,835,585.99	
HRA	XXXXXXX3389	Health Reimbursement Account \$\$	\$0.00	\$5,522.92	\$5,522.92	\$0.00	
EBA	XXXXXXX0020	Employee Benefits Account	\$0.00	\$197,241.33	\$104,241.33	\$93,000.00	
8600	XXXXXXX8311	Non-Interest Grants	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		Total Checking	\$11,718,917.19	\$13,550,530.87	\$13,171,355.14	\$12,098,092.92	

Cash Balance by Fund

Fund	Account Title	Beginning Balance	Receipts	Disbursements	Ending Balance
0100	General Fund	\$2,557,953.83	\$7,754,980.22	\$8,444,234.63	\$1,868,699.42
0110	Health Reimbursement Account FUND	\$249,131.05	\$3,311.47	\$8,936.44	\$243,506.08
0119	Healthcare Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0140	Law Library	\$166,139.95	\$10,770.55	\$7,951.84	\$168,958.66
0150	Road & Bridge #1	\$194,959.93	\$249,395.26	\$311,858.13	\$132,497.06
0160	Road & Bridge #2	\$270,942.59	\$245,044.30	\$323,270.79	\$192,716.10
0170	Road & Bridge #3	\$52,136.86	\$148,486.94	\$167,603.64	\$33,020.16
0180	Road & Bridge #4	\$88,614.27	\$465,995.05	\$372,090.89	\$182,518.43
0210	Records Mgt - Co Clerk	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0212	Records Mgmt & Preservation Co Clk	\$257,235.77	\$5,032.27	\$0.00	\$262,268.04
0214	Records Mgmt & Preserrvation Dst Clk	\$128,447.78	\$7,592.92	\$0.00	\$136,040.70
0216	Records Mgmt & Preservation Recording	\$379,455.76	\$31,874.49	\$9,468.74	\$401,861.51
0220	Records Mgt - County	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0225	Vital Statistics Preservation	\$41,560.17	\$793.04	\$0.00	\$42,353.21
0240	Election Services Contracts	\$623,168.65	\$16,642.89	\$0.00	\$639,811.54
0250	STOP Federal Forfeitures	\$4,803.18	\$10.06	\$0.00	\$4,813.24
0260	DA Forfeiture Funds	\$128,527.48	\$269.19	\$0.00	\$128,796.67
0270	JOCO Seizure Funds	\$3,090.81	\$6.47	\$0.00	\$3,097.28
0280	Sheriff Forfeiture Fund	\$6,275.14	\$13.14	\$0.00	\$6,288.28
0300	Special Crimes Ops	\$624,751.64	\$1,308.48	\$0.00	\$626,060.12
0320	Special Crimes Seizures	\$356,965.09	\$747.33	\$186.00	\$357,526.42
0330	JJAEP	\$70,860.72	\$70,747.59	\$13,188.82	\$128,419.49
0340	Juvenile Case Manager Fund	\$26,357.32	\$1,251.63	\$4,105.16	\$23,503.79
0350	Juvenile Probation Fees	\$66,415.73	\$1,773.36	\$0.00	\$68,189.09
0355	Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution Fund	\$1,375.13	\$2.88	\$0.00	\$1,378.01
0360	JP #1 Technology	\$75,502.09	\$430.42	\$800.68	\$75,131.83
0370	JP #2 Technology	\$43,045.63	\$238.88	\$963.72	\$42,320.79
0380	JP #3 Technology	\$86,901.40	\$428.68	\$638.50	\$86,691.58
0390	JP #4 Technology	\$99,500.98	\$455.86	\$400.36	\$99,556.48
0395	County Specialty Court	\$44,406.02	\$1,762.84	\$0.00	\$46,168.86
0400	Courthouse Security	\$217,692.33	\$11,608.10	\$375.00	\$228,925.43
0410	Justice Court Security	\$99,093.31	\$216.96	\$0.00	\$99,310.27
0415	Court Facility Fund	\$99,361.79	\$6,167.78	\$0.00	\$105,529.57
0420	Custodial Funds	\$45,202.33	\$1,873.24	\$5,055.35	\$42,020.22
0425	Language Access Fund	\$31,537.21	\$1,881.00	\$0.00	\$33,418.2
0430	Court Reporter Service Fund	\$130,964.92	\$7,974.36	\$0.00	\$138,939.28
0435	Judicial Education & Support	\$4,511.11	\$249.45	\$0.00	\$4,760.56
0450	Co Clerk Records Preservation	\$359,695.20	\$31,903.35	\$0.00	\$391,598.55

9260	Bullet Resistant Shield Grant	\$0.00 \$11,247,989.78	\$130,490.00 \$13,190,822.89	\$130,490.00 \$12,768,068.35	\$0.00 \$11,670,744.3
8821	Local Assistance & Tribal Consistency Fur	\$100,000.00	\$11,532.80	\$0.00	\$111,532.8
8820	American Rescue Plan Act Fund	\$137,366.09	\$3,130,490.00	\$2,026,385.75	\$1,241,470.3
8710	Critical Response	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
8400	Cities Readiness Grant	\$1,821.65	\$28,064.54	\$11,801.43	\$18,084.70
8300	HAVA Grant	\$80,096.67	\$0.00	\$80,096.67	\$0.0
8180	Homeland Security Grant Program	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
7072	Fleet Maintenance Renovation	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7071	Law Enforcement Software	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7070	Guinn Chillers	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
7069	Evidence Processing Building	\$2.78	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$2.79
7068	Building Maintenance Workshop	\$230,412.48	\$482.58	\$0.00	\$230,895.00
7067	911 Call Center	\$921,772.65	\$1,928.12	\$1,753.00	\$921,947.7
7066	Storm Damage Repair Construction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
7062	Sheriff Office Renovation	\$165,846.19	\$0.00	\$127,471.63	\$38,374.5
7061	Burleson Sub CH Construction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
7060	Software Project	\$149,442.06	\$312.99	\$0.00	\$149,755.0
7050	Construction Projects	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
3150	DA Hot Check Fees	\$11,564.64	\$324.52	\$0.00	\$11,889.1
1110	Special Crimes Ops	\$189,003.32	\$605.47	\$6,276.11	\$183,332.6
1020	Pre-Trial Bond Supervision	\$432,347.12	\$23,141.01	\$15,343.96	\$440,144.1
0970	Fee Officers Fund	(\$445,441.83)	\$587,201.07	\$561,901.92	(\$420,142.6
0895	Veterans Service Juror Donations	\$11,229.47	\$751.89	\$120.00	\$11,861.3
0890	Historical Commission	\$65,051.88	\$136.24	\$13.23	\$65,174.8
0880	Criminal State Fees Fund	\$140,106.89	\$70,927.79	\$788.73	\$210,245.9
0800	LEC Interest & Sinking	\$5,086.98	\$2,389.01	\$0.00	\$7,475.9
0600	Right of Way Fund	\$101,233.99	\$57,998.37	\$28,272.00	\$130,960.3
0590	Unclaimed Money	\$18,327.95	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$18,338.9
0555	Opioid Remediation	\$129,377.23	\$270.97	\$0.00	\$129,648.2
0550	Indigent Health Care	\$256,876.54	\$17,474.30	\$68,198.23	\$206,152.6
0530	Capital Murder Fund	\$265,856.10	\$43,128.51	\$38,027.00	\$270,957.6
0500	Pecan Valley MHMR	\$18,716.42	\$39.20	\$0.00	\$18,755.6
0490	Dst Crt Records Technology Fund	\$236,005.36	\$559.29	\$0.00	\$236,564.6
0480	Court Records Preservation Fund	\$293,748.62	\$675.23	\$0.00	\$294,423.8
0470	Cty & Dst Clerk Technology Fund	\$12,780.10	\$431.69	\$0.00	\$13,211.7
0460	Dist Clerk Records Preservation	\$82,775.26		\$0.00	The state of the s

Outstanding Indebtedness

	Description	n		tanding Amount	2/15/2024	2/15/2024 Payment 8/15/2024 Payment			t Ending Balance		
	Johnson County CC	Series 2015	\$	2,279,687.20	\$	1,121,584.80	\$	19,051.20	\$	1,139,051.20	
	Johnson County GC			17,402,160.00		353,020.00	\$ 150,020.00			16,899,120.00	
			\$ 19,681,847.20 \$1,643,676.00 Bank Collateral			\$	18,038,171.20				
	First Financial Bank / Pledged Collateral:		Or	rig Face Value	Par	Value	В	ook Value		Market Value	
ALLONE OCCUPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	as of	County		\$130,741,708.00	\$9	1,485,735.15		\$97,660,035.14		\$84,869,001.65	
	30-Sep-23	Tax Office		\$1,500,000.00	\$	1,500,000.00		\$1,477,361.03		\$1,426,171.95	
		Totals		\$132,241,708.00	\$9	2,985,735.15		\$99,137,396.17		\$86,295,173.60	

LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: 134.026

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM.

- (a) At least once a month at a regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:
 - (1) money received and disbursed;
 - (2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
 - (3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.



I certify the information in this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Johnson County Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF KATHY BLACKWELL TREASURER OF JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS COURT JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION **OCTOBER TERM 2023**

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the 231d day of Disober at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of Kathy Blackwell, Treasurer of Johnson County, for SEPTEMBER 2023, and finding the same correct, entered an order in the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as \$11,670,744.32

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Christopher Boedeker, County Judge and County Commissioners of said Johnson County, each respectively, on this the <u>23</u> day of <u>Mhober</u>

Clerk of the Commissioners Court in

Johnson County, Texas.